



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

907 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8454 OF 2019
IN FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 14293 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1714 OF 2025 IN FAST/14293/2019

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION PROJECT MAJBUTIKARAN
DIVISION OMERGA THROUGH M.K.V.D.C. PUNE AND OTHERS

VERSUS
ARUN SHIVAJI KADAM

...

Mr. Rahul A. Tambe – Advocate for Applicant No.1
Mr. D.J. Patil – AGP for Applicant Nos.2 and 3, State
Mr. L.C. Patil – Advocate for sole Respondent

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.
DATE : 11th February, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned Counsel for respondent – claimant seeks time to take instructions as to whether the intervenors are also entitled for compensation. Stand over to 11th March, 2025.
2. In the meantime, all the office objections be removed.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE]
JUDGE