



928 CA 1714-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

928 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1714 OF 2025
IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 506 OF 2025

MANOJ DNYANESHWAR MORE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION PROJECT MAJBUTIKARAN
DIVISION OMERGA THROUGH M.K.V.D.C. PUNE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Amol T. Jagtap - Advocate for Applicants

Mr. Rahul A. Tambe - Advocate for Respondent No.1

Mr. B.A. Shinde - AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3, State

Ms. L.R. Thakur h/f. Mr. L.C. Patil - Advocate for Respondent No.4

....

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 17.06.2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned Counsel for respondent No.4 seeks time to file reply.
2. Learned Counsel – Mr. Amol T. Jagtap for the applicants informs that, already 75% of the amount deposited in this Court was withdrawn by the respondents/private parties in pursuance of order dated 13.02.2023. Hence, present Civil Application survives to the extent of balance amount.
3. The parties shall not be permitted to withdraw the balance amount till further orders.
4. List the Civil Application on 15.07.2025.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

Pooja Kale