



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...  
AGPs for Respondent/s-State : Mr. D. B. Bhange, Mr. B. A. Shinde,  
respectively.  
...

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.**  
**DATE : 15.07.2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the matters could not reach.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

| Matters                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Next date              |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 950 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10333 OF 2024<br>IN FA/1103/2025<br>951 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10650 OF 2024<br>IN FAST/24583/2024<br>952 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10685 OF 2024<br>IN FAST/25084/2024<br>953 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12916 OF 2024<br>IN FAST/26179/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.<br>12917 OF 2024 IN FAST/26189/2024<br>954 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13276 OF 2024<br>IN FAST/26020/2024<br>956 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1714 OF 2025<br>IN FA/506/2025<br>957 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1841 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/1248/2025<br>958 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2686 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/5143/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2815<br>OF 2025 IN FAST/5143/2025<br>959 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2687 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/3800/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2688<br>OF 2025 IN FAST/3800/2025 | <b>S.O. 13.08.2025</b> |
| 960 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2775 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/6656/2025<br>961 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2819 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/6427/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2820<br>OF 2025 IN FAST/6427/2025<br>962 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3755 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/8067/2025<br>963 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3916 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/10018/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.<br>3917 OF 2025 IN FAST/10018/2025<br>964 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3918 OF 2025 IN<br>FAST/10012/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3919<br>OF 2025 IN FAST/10012/2025<br>965 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3920 OF 2025 IN                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>S.O. 14.08.2025</b> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                               |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| <p>FAST/10015/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3921 OF 2025 IN FAST/10015/2025</p> <p>966 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4884 OF 2025</p> <p>IN FA/846/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4885 OF 2025 IN FA/968/2025 WITH FIRST APPEAL.968 OF 2025</p> <p>967 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5564 OF 2025</p> <p>IN FAST/16023/2025</p> <p>968 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12079 OF 2022</p> <p>IN SA/327/2011 WITH SECOND APPEAL.327 OF 2011</p> <p>969 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1742 OF 2024</p> <p>IN RC/102/2019</p> <p>970 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10690 OF 2024</p> <p>IN SA/247/2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7193 OF 2016 IN SA/247/2011 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 247 OF 2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6688 OF 2011 IN SA/247/2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12254 OF 2024 IN SA/247/2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12255 OF 2024 IN SA/247/2011</p> <p>972 SECOND APPEAL NO. 7 OF 2025</p> <p>973 SECOND APPEAL NO. 126 OF 2025</p> <p>976 SECOND APPEAL NO. 150 OF 2025</p> <p>978 SECOND APPEAL NO. 237 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3876 OF 2017 IN SA/237/2017</p> | <p><b>S.O. 14.08.2025</b></p> |
| <p>979 SECOND APPEAL NO. 346 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7287 OF 2019 IN SA/346/2019</p> <p>980 SECOND APPEAL NO. 450 OF 2019</p> <p>981 SECOND APPEAL NO. 60 OF 2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 61 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1520 OF 2025 IN SA/61/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1519 OF 2025 IN SA/60/2025</p> <p>982 APEAL FROM ORDER NO.16 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION/3233 OF 2023 IN AO/16/2023</p> <p>983 CRA NO. 187 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15151 OF 2018 IN CRA/187/2016</p> <p>985 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1620 OF 2024 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1621 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8409 OF 2024 IN FAST/14193/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8410 OF 2024 IN FAST/14193/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8411 OF 2024 IN FAST/14196/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8412 OF 2024 IN FAST/14196/2024</p> <p>986 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2035 OF 2024</p> <p>987 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2431 OF 2024</p> <p>988 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2523 OF 2024</p> <p>990 SECOND APPEAL NO. 338 OF 2019</p>                                            | <p><b>S.O. 18.08.2025</b></p> |

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-