



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1714 OF 2025
IN FA/506/2025**

Manoj Dnyaneshwar More And Ors

VERSUS

Ex. Engineer, Irrigation Project Majbutikaran Division,
Omerga Thr M.k.v.d.c. Pune And Ors

...

Mr. A. T. Jagtap, Advocate for Applicants

Mr. S. V. Hange, AGP for Respondents-State

Mr. R. A. Tambe, Advocate for Respondent no.1

.....

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR.

DATED : 16TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :-

1. The parties submit that discussions are ongoing between them for an amicable settlement.

2. In view thereof, they seek time to explore the possibility of settlement or to make further submission.

3. Stand over to 25.11.2025.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)