



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1714 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 506 OF 2025**

Manoj Dnyaneshwar More and others .. Applicants

Versus

Executive Engineer Irrigation Project
Majbutikaran Division, Omerga through
M.KV.D.C. Pune and others .. Respondents

Shri Amol T. Jagtap, Advocate for the Applicants – absent.
Shri S. V. Hange, A.G.P. for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 25TH NOVEMBER, 2025.**

ORDER :

. When the matter is called out none appears for the applicants. As the court time is over, stand over to 23.12.2025.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/Nov. 25