



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...  
AGPs for Respondent/s-State : Mr. S. V. Hange, Mr. C. V. Bhadane,  
Mrs. P. V. Diggikar, Mr. G. O. Wattamwar, Mr. S. B. Narwade,  
respectively.

...

**CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.**  
**DATE : 04.05.2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the matters could not reach.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

| Matters                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Next date       |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| 93 FIRST APPEAL NO. 150 OF 2025<br>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 152 OF 2025<br>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 151 OF 2025<br>94 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3816 OF 2026<br>IN FAST/1006/2026<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3817 OF 2026<br>IN FAST/1012/2026<br>95 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5161 OF 2026<br>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1237 OF 2026<br>96 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5237 OF 2026<br>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1251 OF 2026<br>98 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5261 OF 2026<br>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1692 OF 2025<br>101 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1217 OF 2026<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5130 OF 2026<br>102 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1250 OF 2026<br>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1249 OF 2026<br>103 CRA NO. 14 OF 2024<br>104 WRIT PETITION NO. 13183 OF 2017<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3018 OF 2024<br>IN WP/13183/2017<br>105 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2773 OF 2021<br>106 CRA NO. 246 OF 2025<br>108 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3205 OF 2018<br>109 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3432 OF 2018<br>110 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2364 OF 2020<br>111 FIRST APPEAL NO. 240 OF 2021<br>112 FIRST APPEAL NO. 998 OF 2025<br>113 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1991 OF 2025<br>114 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2675 OF 2025<br>115 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3011 OF 2025<br>116 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3390 OF 2025<br>WITH X-OBJECTION NO. 23 OF 2026<br>IN FA/3390/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1934 OF 2013<br>IN FA/3391/2025<br>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3391 OF 2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1932 OF 2013 | S.O. 06.07.2026 |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                        |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| <p>IN FA/3390/2025<br/> WITH X-OBJECTION NO. 24 OF 2026<br/> IN FA/3391/2025<br/> 117 FIRST APPEAL NO. 910 OF 2026<br/> 118 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1022 OF 2026<br/> 119 SECOND APPEAL NO. 693 OF 2013<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16757 OF 2010<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5181 OF 2026<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10698 OF 2012<br/> 120 APEAL FROM ORDER NO. 5 OF 2022<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3842 OF 2023<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1960 OF 2022<br/> 121 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10830 OF 2012<br/> WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 635 OF 2012<br/> WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 97 OF 2014<br/> 122 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9586 OF 2017<br/> IN AOST/17290/2017<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9587 OF 2017<br/> IN AOST/17290/2017</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <p>S.O. 06.07.2026</p> |
| <p>123 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3492 OF 2024<br/> WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 1199 OF 2005<br/> 124 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12676 OF 2025<br/> IN CRAFT/34117/2025<br/> 125 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1395 OF 2026<br/> IN CRAFT/2610/2025<br/> 126 CRA NO. 27 OF 2012<br/> 127 CRA NO. 103 OF 2017<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1155 OF 2026<br/> IN CRA/103/2017<br/> 128 CRA NO. 105 OF 2017<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3275 OF 2026<br/> WITH CRA NO. 279 OF 2011<br/> 129 CRA NO. 1 OF 2025<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3372 OF 2026<br/> IN CRA/1/2025'<br/> 130 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1719 OF 2020<br/> 131 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1178 OF 2021<br/> 132 FIRST APPEAL NO. 55 OF 2022<br/> WITHX-OBJECTION NO. 49 OF 2022<br/> 133 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1205 OF 2026<br/> 134 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1206 OF 2026<br/> 135 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1207 OF 2026<br/> 136 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1208 OF 2026<br/> 137 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1209 OF 2026<br/> 138 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1212 OF 2026<br/> 139 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4147 OF 2019<br/> IN FAST/4536/2019<br/> 141 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8377 OF 2024<br/> IN FAST/17660/2024<br/> 142 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9321 OF 2024<br/> IN FAST/22749/2024<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9322 OF 2024<br/> IN FAST/22759/2024<br/> 143 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11920 OF 2024<br/> IN FAST/22026/2024<br/> 144 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12203 OF 2024<br/> WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 439 OF 2025<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12200 OF 2024<br/> IN FA/440/2025<br/> WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 440 OF 2025</p> | <p>S.O. 07.07.2026</p> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                 |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| 145 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1714 OF 2025<br>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 506 OF 2025<br>146 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2421 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/35236/2024<br>147 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2423 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/35209/2024<br>148 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2634 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/35239/2024<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2635 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/35140/2024<br>149 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7602 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/18633/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7603 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/18633/2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | S.O. 07.07.2026 |
| 150 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7739 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/19194/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7740 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/19194/2025<br>151 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7944 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/19770/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7945 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/19770/2025<br>152 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8017 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/16901/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8018 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/16901/2025<br>153 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8380 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/15090/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8382 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/15090/2025<br>154 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8656 OF 2025<br>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2024<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8657 OF 2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8658 OF 2025<br>155 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8899 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/21373/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8898 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/21373/2025<br>156 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9188 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23178/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9190 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23178/2025<br>157 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10160 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/22378/2025<br>158 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10348 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/26161/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10347 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/26161/2025<br>159 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10710 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23558/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10711 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23558/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10712 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23561/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10713 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23561/2025<br>160 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10715 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23012/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10714 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23012/2025 | S.O. 08.07.2026 |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                 |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| 161 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10716 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23348/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10717 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23348/2025<br>162 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10718 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23356/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10719 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23356/2025<br>163 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10723 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/22992/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10722 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/22992/2025<br>164 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10725 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/22995/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10724 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/22995/2025<br>165 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10727 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/22998/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10726 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/22998/2025<br>166 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10731 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23005/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10730 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23005/2025<br>167 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10732 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23351/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10733 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23351/2025<br>168 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10735 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/22989/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10734 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/22989/2025<br>169 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10736 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23362/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10737 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23362/2025<br>170 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10741 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23001/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10742 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/23001/2025<br>171 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12346 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/33203/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12347 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/33203/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12348 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/33209/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12350 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/33206/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12351 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/33206/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12349 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/33209/2025<br>172 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12961 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/30945/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12962 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/31052/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12963 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/31048/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12964 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/31039/2025 | S.O. 08.07.2026 |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                 |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| <p>173 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13384 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/32640/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13377 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/32658/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13378 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/32656/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13379 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/32653/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13380 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/32660/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13383 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/32664/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13381 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/32662/2025</p> <p>174 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13388 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/34610/2025<br/>175 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13435 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/34867/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13434 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/34867/2025<br/>176 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13437 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/34870/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13438 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/34870/2025</p> <p>177 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13443 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/34875/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13444 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/34875/2025</p>                                         | S.O. 08.07.2026 |
| <p>178 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13446 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/34864/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13445 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/34864/2025<br/>179 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13483 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/31517/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13482 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/31517/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13485 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/31615/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13484 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/31615/2025<br/>180 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13500 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/32674/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13497 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/32670/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13499 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/32668/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13501 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/32672/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13502 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/32782/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13505 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/32786/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13503 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/32777/2025<br/>183 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13658 OF 2025<br/>IN FAST/36503/2025<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13659 OF 2025</p> | S.O. 09.07.2026 |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                        |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| <p>IN FAST/36503/2025<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13663 OF 2025<br/> IN FAST/36506/2025<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13662 OF 2025<br/> IN FAST/36506/2025<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13660 OF 2025<br/> IN FAST/36510/2025<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13661 OF 2025<br/> IN FAST/36510/2025<br/> 184 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13711 OF 2025<br/> IN FAST/36908/2025<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13710 OF 2025<br/> IN FAST/36908/2025<br/> 185 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14195 OF 2025<br/> IN FAST/31136/2025<br/> 186 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 217 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/687/2026<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 218 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/687/2026<br/> 187 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 235 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/39048/2025<br/> 189 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 797 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/30571/2024<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 798 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/30571/2024<br/> 192 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2113 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/1390/2026<br/> 193 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2114 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/807/2026<br/> 194 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2120 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/1418/2026<br/> 195 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2127 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/811/2026<br/> 196 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2128 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/974/2026<br/> 197 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2129 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/948/2026<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2130 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/998/2026<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2131 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/994/2026<br/> 198 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2156 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/1462/2026<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2155 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/1448/2026<br/> 199 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2162 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/1439/2026<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2163 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/1471/2026<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2166 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/1477/2026<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2168 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/1473/2026<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2169 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/1469/2026<br/> WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2171 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/1466/2026</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2172 OF 2026<br/> IN FAST/1464/2026</p> | <p>S.O. 09.07.2026</p> |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                        |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2165 OF 2026<br/>IN FAST/1475/2026<br/>200 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2962 OF 2026<br/>IN FAST/6191/2026<br/>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2245 OF 2024<br/>202 CRA NO. 97 OF 2024<br/>203 FIRST APPEAL NO. 313 OF 2018<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3808 OF 2017<br/>IN FA/313/2018<br/>204 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1240 OF 2018<br/>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3503 OF 2018<br/>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2185 OF 2019<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6929 OF 2025<br/>IN FA/2185/2019<br/>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6928 OF 2025<br/>IN FA/1240/2018<br/>205 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1723 OF 2018<br/>206 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1943 OF 2018<br/>207 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2385 OF 2018<br/>208 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1096 OF 2019<br/>209 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2889 OF 2019<br/>210 FIRST APPEAL NO. 71 OF 2020<br/>211 FIRST APPEAL NO. 687 OF 2020<br/>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 689 OF 2020<br/>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 693 OF 2020<br/>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 688 OF 2020<br/>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 691 OF 2020<br/>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 692 OF 2020<br/>212 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1496 OF 2021<br/>213 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1174 OF 2022<br/>214 FIRST APPEAL NO. 402 OF 2025<br/>215 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1472 OF 2025<br/>216 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3192 OF 2025<br/>217 FIRST APPEAL NO. 672 OF 2019</p> | <p>S.O. 09.07.2026</p> |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|

**(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)**

B. S. Joshi/-